Petitioner,

V.

ARISTOCRAT TECHNOLOGIES AUSTRALIA PTY LTD., Patent Owner.

Case No. to be Assigned U.S. PATENT NO. 7,326,113

POWER OF ATTORNEY FROM PETITIONER IGT



lead and backup counsel, as its attorneys to transact all business in the United

States Patent & Trademark Office associated with the above-captioned *Inter Partes*Review:

Lead Counsel	Backup Counsel
Holby M. Abern (Reg. No. 47,372)	Adam H. Masia (Reg. No. 35,602)
habern@ngelaw.com	amasia@ngelaw.com
Postal and Hand-Delivery Address:	Postal and Hand-Delivery Address:
Neal, Gerber & Eisenberg LLP	Neal, Gerber & Eisenberg LLP
Two North LaSalle St., Suite 2200	Two North LaSalle St., Suite 2200
Chicago, IL 60602	Chicago, IL 60602
T: (312) 269-8428; F: (312) 980-0864	T: (312) 269-8048; F: (312) 980-0862

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on behalf of Petitioner IGT.

Date: June 8, 2016

Name: Mic

Michael Prescott

Title:

SVP and General Counsel

North America Gaming & Interactive

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e))

The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing Power of Attorney is being served via Federal Express on June 8, 2016 on the following counsel of record for Patent Owner:

LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE LLP 655 N. CENTRAL AVE. SUITE 2300 GLENDALE CA 91203

A courtesy copy was provided to Patent Owner's litigation counsel:

Jay L. Alexander
Andrea G. Reister
Covington & Burling LLP
areister@cov.com
jalexander@cov.com
One City Center
850 Tenth Street, NW
Washington, DC 20001

Gary M. Rubman
Covington & Burling LLP
grubman@cov.com
One City Center
850 Tenth Street, NW
Washington, DC 20001

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Holby M. Abern

Holby M. Abern Registration No. 47,372 Lead Counsel for Petitioner

Neal, Gerber & Eisenberg LLP Two North LaSalle Street, Suite 2200 Chicago, IL 60602

Telephone: 312-269-8428 Facsimile: 312-980-0864

